
fnukad/Dated:21/02/2025

1. iathdj.k la[;k/Registration Number : L-161094/2025
2. vkosnd dk uke] irk rFkk jk"Vªh;rk

Name, address and nationality of the applicant
: SRI LASYA KOTI , 3-6-305/50 AVANTHINAGAR

BASHEERBAGH HYDERABAD TELANGANA-500029
INDIAN
AKHIL KHARE , MVSR ENGINEERING COLLEGE,
NADERGUL-501510
INDIAN
DR PALLAVI KHARE , MATRUSRI ENGINEERING
COLLEGE-500059
INDIAN

3. —fr ds çfrfyI;f/kdkj esa vkosnd ds fgr dh ç—fr
Nature of the applicant's interest in the copyright of the work

: AUTHOR

4. —fr dk oxZ vkSj o.kZu
Class and description of the work

: LITERARY/ DRAMATIC WORK DIGIDRISHTI IS AN
INNOVATIVE APPROACH AIMED AT HELPING THE
VISUALLY IMPAIRED COMMUNITY WITH TWO MAJOR
PROBLEMS THAT ARE CURRENCY RECOGNITION AND
NAVIGATION IN PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS

5. —fr dk 'kh"kZd
Title of the work

: ENHANCING MOBILITY AND FINANCIAL INDEPENDENCE
FOR THE VISUALLY IMPAIRED WITH DIGIDRISHTI'S
ADVANCED ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOGY

6. —fr dh Hkk"kk
Language of the work

: ENGLISH

7. jpf;rk dk uke] irk vkSj jk"Vªh;rk rFkk ;fn jpf;rk dh e`R;q gks xbZ gS]
rks e`R;q dh frfFk
Name, address and nationality of the author and if the author is
deceased, date of his decease

: SRI LASYA KOTI , 3-6-305/50 AVANTHINAGAR
BASHEERBAGH HYDERABAD TELANGANA-500029
INDIAN

AKHIL KHARE , MVSR ENGINEERING COLLEGE,
NADERGUL-501510
INDIAN

DR PALLAVI KHARE , MATRUSRI ENGINEERING
COLLEGE-500059
INDIAN

8. —fr çdkf'kr gS ;k vçdkf'kr
Whether the work is published or unpublished

: UNPUBLISHED

9. çFke çdk'ku dk o"kZ vkSj ns'k rFkk çdk'kd dk uke] irk vkSj jk"Vªh;rk
Year and country of first publication and name, address and
nationality of the publisher

: N.A.

10. ckn ds çdk'kuksa ds o"kZ vkSj ns'k] ;fn dksbZ gksa] vkSj çdk'kdksa ds uke] irs
vkSj jk"Vªh;rk,¡
Years and countries of subsequent publications, if any, and names,
addresses and nationalities of the publishers

: N.A.

11. —fr esa çfrfyI;f/kdkj lfgr fofHkUu vf/kdkjksa ds Lokfe;ksa ds uke] irs vkSj
jk"Vªh;rk,a vkSj leuqns'ku vkSj vuqKfIr;ksa ds fooj.k ds lkFk çR;sd ds
vf/kdkj dk foLrkj] ;fn dksbZ gksA
Names, addresses and nationalities of the owners of various rights
comprising the copyright in the work and the extent of rights held
by each, together with particulars of assignments and licences, if
any

: SRI LASYA KOTI , 3-6-305/50 AVANTHINAGAR
BASHEERBAGH HYDERABAD TELANGANA-500029
INDIAN
AKHIL KHARE , MVSR ENGINEERING COLLEGE,
NADERGUL-501510
INDIAN
DR PALLAVI KHARE , MATRUSRI ENGINEERING
COLLEGE-500059
INDIAN

12. vU; O;fä;ksa ds uke] irs vkSj jk"Vªh;rk,a] ;fn dksbZ gksa] tks çfrfyI;f/kdkj
okys vf/kdkjksa dks leuqnsf'kr djus ;k vuqKfIr nsus ds fy, vf/k—r gksa
Names, addresses and nationalities of other persons, if any,
authorised to assign or licence of rights comprising the copyright

: N.A.

13. ;fn —fr ,d 'dykRed —fr' gS] rks —fr ij vf/kdkj j[kus okys O;fä dk
uke] irk vkSj jk"Vªh;rk lfgr ewy —fr dk LFkkuA ¼,d okLrqf'kYi —fr
ds ekeys esa —fr iwjh gksus dk o"kZ Hkh fn[kk;k tkuk pkfg,½
If the work is an 'Artistic work', the location of the original work,
including name, address and nationality of the person in possession
of the work. (In the case of an architectural work, the year of
completion of the work should also be shown).

: N.A.

14. ;fn —fr ,d 'dykRed —fr' gS tks fdlh Hkh eky ;k lsokvksa ds laca/k esa
mi;ksx dh tkrh gS ;k mi;ksx fd, tkus esa l{ke gS] rks vkosnu esa
çfrfyI;f/kdkj vf/kfu;e] 1957 dh /kkjk 45 dh mi&/kkjk ¼i½ ds çko/kku ds
vuqlkj O;kikj fpà jftLVªkj ls çek.ku 'kkfey gksuk pkfg,A
If the work is an 'Artistic work' which is used or capable of being
used in relation to any goods or services, the application should
include a certification from the Registrar of Trade Marks in terms of
the provision to Sub-Section (i) of Section 45 of the Copyright Act,
1957.

: N.A.

15. ;fn —fr ,d 'dykRed —fr'  gS] rks D;k ;g fMtkbu vf/kfu;e 2000 ds
varxZr iath—r gS\ ;fn gka] rks fooj.k nsaA
If the work is an 'Artistic work', whether it is registered under the
Designs Act 2000, if yes give details.

: N.A.

16. ;fn —fr ,d 'dykRed —fr'  gS] tks fMtkbu vf/kfu;e 2000 ds rgr
,d fMtkbu ds :i esa iath—r gksus esa l{ke gS] rks D;k ;g vkS|ksfxd
çfØ;k ds ek/;e ls fdlh oLrq ij ç;qä dh xbZ gS vkSj ;fn gk¡] rks bls
fdruh ckj iqu#Rikfnr fd;k x;k gS\
If the work is an 'Artistic work', capable of being registered as a
design under the Designs Act 2000.whether it has been applied to an
article though an industrial process and ,if yes ,the number of times
it is reproduced.

: N.A.

Registrar of Copyrights



17. fVIi.kh] ;fn dksbZ gks/Remarks, if any :

Mk;jh la[;k/Diary Number: 34100/2024-CO/L

vkosnu dh frfFk/Date of Application: 29/10/2024

çkfIr dh frfFk/Date of Receipt: 29/10/2024

Registrar of Copyrights


